

h
ITEM NO.95

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5091-5092 OF 2011

GOVT.OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRITHVIRAJ PATNAIK

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 10/12/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Pandey,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the appellants, by way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the appellants and two weeks' time thereafter is granted to the respondent for filing statement of case.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER