

SECTION XVII

Listed On : 30.8.2013

Court No. : 1

Item No. : 3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.4-5
(Applications for early hearing)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 5091-92 OF 2011

Govt. of India & Ors.

.... Appellants

VERSUS

Prithviraj Patnaik

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th July, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

'Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the operation of the orders dated 4.1.2011 in Original Application No.29 and 8.2.2011 in Review Application No.4 of 2011 of the Armed Forces Tribunal, Chennai, shall remain stayed."

It is submitted that common sole respondent in both the appeal is represented through Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete.

Original record of the matter has been received from the Tribunal and is available for reference.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant and respondent have filed statement of case respectively.

It is lastly submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate for the respondent has on 6.8.2013 filed applications for early hearing which are registered as I.A. Nos.4-5.(Copy of the applications (separate volumes) are placed with appeal paper books).

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR