

R

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS.4-5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5091-5092 OF 2011

GOVT.OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRITHVIRAJ PATNAIK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Yasobanta Das, Sr. Adv.

Applicant

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos.4-5 for early hearing are dismissed for the present.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|